  [AK5388]
MS1096-E-01  2009/08
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK5388 is a 24bit, 216kHz sampling 4-channel A/D converter for high-end audio systems. The
modulator in the AK5388 uses AKM’s Enhanced Dual Bit architecture, enabling the AK5388 to realize
high accuracy and low cost. The AK5388 achieves 120dB dynamic range and 110dB S/(N+D), and an
optional mono mode extends dynamic range to 123dB. The AK5388’s digital filter features a modified FIR

MS1096-E-01  2009/08
- 2 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK5388EQ     –10 ~ +70°C       44pin LQFP (0.8mm pitch)
    AKD5388      Evaluation Board for AK5388
■ Pin Layout
VREFP2
R
IN
2+
34
VREFL2
33
35
VCOM2 36
LIN2+ 37
LIN2- 38
TEST3 39
RIN1- 40
RIN1+ 41
VCOM1 42
VREFL1 43
VREFP1 44
R
IN